

Institute of Housing Management

2800 14th Avenue, Suite 210, Markham, Ontario L3R 0E4 Tel. (416) 493-7382/1-866-212-4377 Fax: (416) 491-1670 E-mail: info@ihmcanada.net

Institute of Housing Management Annual General Meeting

INSTRUMENT OF PROXY

(PROXY MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE IHM OFFICE NO LATER THAN FRIDAY, MAY 2, 2025)

The undersigned member of the Institute of Housing Management, hereby appoints	
if present, or failing him/her, Jimmy Mellor, FIHM, President of the Board of the Institute of Housing Management, as proxy of the undersigned, with power of substitution to attend, vote and act for and on behalf of the undersigned at the Annual General Meeting of members of the Institute of Housing Management, to be held on the 7th day of May, 2025 at 1:15 pm at the Oakville Conference Centre, Oakville, ON, including all adjournments thereof, in respect of all matters which may come before the meeting in the same manner as the undersigned could do if personally present there at, the undersigned hereby agreeing to ratify all which such proxy holder may lawfully do by virtue thereof.	
The undersigned hereby revokes all proxies given.	
DATED this day of	, 2025
	Signature of Member
	Member Name (Please print)

NOTE: Each member has the right to appoint a person to represent him or her at the meeting other than the person specified above. Such right may be exercised by striking out the name of the specified person and by inserting into the blank space provided the name of the person appointed. There is one vote per member.